AND WHEREAS estimates of revenue and expenditure of Guyana for the financial year 
2001 have been prepared and laid before the Assembly on 2001-06-15; 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: 

That this National Assembly approves the estimates of expenditure for the financial 
year 2001, of a total sum of fifty-one billion, two hundred and eighty-six million, seven 
hundred thousand dollars ($51,286,700,000), excluding thirteen billion, three hundred 
and eighty-four million, one hundred and thirty-four thousand dollars ($13,384,134,000) 
which is chargeable by law, as detailed therein and summarised in the undermentioned 
schedule, and agree that it is expedient to amend the law and to make further provision 
in respect of finance. 

Saisnarine Kowlessar 

Minister of Finance 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE